

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19097/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2025
in WP No. 308/2016 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh
Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

SIDDHARTHA TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 95583/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 95585/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 95586/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19486/2025 (IV-C)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 96371/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 96361/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 96367/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 21-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Girish Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Sabir Kachhi, Adv.
Ms. Komal Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Praveen, Adv.

Mr. Dama Sheshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Girish Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Anisha, Adv.
Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayana, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. This Court has been informed that the special leave petition(s) arising from the same impugned order is listed today in Court No.8 as item 36.
2. Registry shall take instructions for listing of the matters before a Bench having similar matter.
3. List on 22.04.2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)