

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18029/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2025 in WP No. 308/2016 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

SAPNA JHUNJHUNWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 159414/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 159415/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 21-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Girish Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Kasera, Adv.
Mr. Ananyaa Mazumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy and the application seeking exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.
2. Issue notice.

3. By a *suo motu* Order, the following party is
impleaded as a party respondent;

Sanjay Aggarwal
S/o Sh. Ghanshyam Das
Age-45
Registrar(Exam)
High Court of Madhya Pradesh
D-3, Katnaga, Narmada Road
Jabalpur (M.P.)

4. Amended cause title be filed within a week.

5. Issue notice to the newly impleaded party respondent
also.

6. Tag with SLP(C) No. 12567/2025.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR