

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48258/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2025 in WP No. 308/2016 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

PRASANNA SINGH BAHRAWAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 216976/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 216977/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 216978/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..), IA No. 216985/2025 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

Date : 12-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The applications for condonation of delay in filing, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment, permission to file petition and permission to place on record subsequent facts are

allowed.

2. Issue notice.

3. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice upon the respondent-State through the learned Standing Counsel for the respondent-State.

4. Tag with SLP(C) No. 12567 of 2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR