

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 55518/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2025 in WP No. 308/2016 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAPNA JHUNJHUNWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 263103/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 10-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ankur Chibber, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv.

Ms. Garima Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shreem Bajpai, Adv.

Ms. Swati Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12567/2025 and other
connected matters.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR