

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12567/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2025 in WP No. 308/2016 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

O.P.S. RAGHUWANSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAPNAJHUNJHUNWALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-05-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv (mentioned by)
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, AOR
Miss Ritika Singhal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 20.08.2026 as part heard.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR